

Terms & Conditions

Free Platform Fees for 6 Months Promotion

1. General

- 1.1. Details contained within advertisements for this promotion form part of the promotion's conditions.
- 1.2. Participation in the promotion is deemed acceptance of these terms and conditions.
- 1.3. The promotion is run by Wevolt, Level 3, 251 Adelaide Tce, Perth WA 6000.
- 1.4. Wevolt reserves the right to cancel, modify or supersede this promotion at any time.
- 1.5. This promotion is not sponsored, endorsed, or administered by, or associated with Facebook or other social media providers.
- 1.6. This promotion only applies to chargers connected on a Charge Point Operator (CPO) Charging Plan that includes Platform Fees.

2. Eligibility

- 2.1. Only eligible entrants can participate in this promotion.
- 2.2. An eligible entrant is a person who:
 - 2.2.1. is a resident of Australia;
 - 2.2.2. is 18 years of age or older;
 - 2.2.3. owns or has the right to manage at least one electric vehicle charger;
 - 2.2.4. owns or manages a charger or chargers that would usually attract Platform Fees from Wevolt, according to Wevolt's CPO Charging Plans;
 - 2.2.5. makes an appointment with Wevolt on or before 30 November 2023 to discuss electric vehicle charging needs or ideas.
- 2.3. The following are not eligible to participate:
 - 2.3.1. current Charge Point Operators with Wevolt;
 - 2.3.2. employees, directors, or management of Wevolt;
 - 2.3.3. immediate family members of Wevolt employees, directors, or management.

3. Promotion Duration

- 3.1. The promotion will commence at 8.00 a.m. AWST on 3 November 2023 and will close at 4:00 p.m. AWST on 30 November 2023.
- 3.2. No late entrants will be eligible for the promotion.

4. Entry Method

- 4.1. Eligible entrants must make an appointment with Wevolt to discuss their electric vehicle charger/s by 30 November 2023, and connect their charger/s to the Wevolt network by 30 June 2024.
- 4.2. The six-month period with zero Platform Fees for all chargers eligible for the promotion, starts from the day the first charger is connected to the Wevolt network.

© wevolt 2023 1 OF 2



5. Promotion Details and Conditions

- 5.1. The promotion consists of the Platform Fee being waived for six months for new chargers connected to Wevolt that would normally attract a Platform Fee according to Wevolt's CPO Charging Plans.
- 5.2. All components of the promotion are non-transferable, non-refundable, and non-redeemable for cash or substitute prizes.
- 5.3. Entrants should seek independent financial advice about any tax implications that may arise from the promotion.

6. Disclaimers

6.1. We volt is not responsible for inaccurate details supplied to any entrant by a third party connected with this promotion.

7. Privacy

7.1. By entering this promotion, the entrant consents to being contacted by Wevolt about Wevolt's products, services, and offers.

© wevolt 2023 2 OF 2